GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2094
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.07.2019 
SECURITY OF MEMBER STATES BY SCO
2094.  SHRI SANJAY SINGH: 
Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 
(a) 
the steps taken towards collective security of Central Asian member states by the


Shanghai Cooperation Organization (SCO); and 
(b) 
 the benefits provided to India?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

[SHRI V. MURALEEDHARAN]
(a)
SCO-RATS (Regional Anti-Terrorism Structure) is a permanent body of Shanghai Cooperation Organization and is intended to facilitate coordination and interaction between competent authorities of the SCO Member States in the fight against terrorism, extremism and separatism.  The Headquarters of SCO-RATS is in Tashkent, Uzbekistan.

(b)
Since becoming a member, India has been participating in the activities of SCO-RATS, which provide for coordination and information sharing among member states. 
***
